PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	AstraZeneca AB	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albireo AB
Street Address:	Arvid Wallgrens Backe 20
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	413 46

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7192947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-839-5070

Email: bogema@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson, P.C.

Address Line 1: 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23854-0022US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard G. A. Bone, Reg. No. 56,637

Total Attachments: 1

501038642

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0210 H \$40.00 /1928

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca AB, whose address is AstraZeneca AB 151 85 SÖDERTÄLJE Sweden, hereafter referred to as "assignor" has ownership rights to U.S. Patent No. 7192947, issued 20 March 2007, entitled PEPTIDES DERIVATIVES COMPRISING THIAZEPINE GROUP FOR THE TREATMENT OF HYPERLIPIDEMIC CONDITIONS, which rights were recorded on 12/14/2004, at reel 016739, frame 0503,

WHEREAS, Albireo AB whose address is Arvid Wallgrens Backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, adding and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said United States Patent, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date 1 Apr 2009.

Christer Wahlström

Senior Director, Corporate IP & Risk Management

AstraZenech AB

Date Mn / 7 1/09

RECORDED: 12/11/2009

Jan Mattsso

VP Operațions Albireo AB√

PATENT

REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0211